KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY — POLYTECHNIC
COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective 2016 Fall Term
(In accordance with Board of Regents’ minutes through June 30, 2016)

FALL/SPRING/SUMMER TERMS

Tuition (based on course level) Resident Non-Resident
Pre-college (per credit hour) $ 122.002 n/a
Undergraduate (per credit hour) $ 284.40° $ 755.20
Graduate (per credit hour) $ 402.90° $ 908.70

Note: A $12.60 per credit hour college instructional support allocation is included in tuition rates.

Fall/Spring Campus Privilege Fee Rates

1st hour (per credit hour) $ 73.10
2" through 11% hour (per credit hour) $ 26.54
Maximum fee for 12 hours or more $ 365.04

Summer Campus Privilege Fee Rates
1st hour (per credit hour) $ 27.98
2" through 5" hour (per credit hour) $ 22.46
Maximum fee for 6 hours or more $ 140.28

aLimited to a total of 15 credit hours of course numbers 299 and below. Students must be enrolled in a high
school program within Saline County or a current student enrolled in a program at Salina Area Technical College
or be patrticipating in the Upward Bound grant program.

bEmployees (as defined in Section XVIII of the Manhattan Comprehensive Fee Schedule) are assessed resident
tuition.

SPECIAL FEES (EQUIPMENT AND OTHER FEES) FOR COURSES IN:

Salina Professional Education and Outreach on-campus courses (per credit hour) | $ 12.00 |

ASSOCIATED AVIATION PROGRAM COSTS BY EVENT (prices are per flight hour unless stated otherwise)

Aircraft Solo Dual Faculty/
Dual
Cessna 172 R/N Skyhawk $ 162.00 | $ 199.00 | $ 204.00
Cessna 172R/S Skyhawk Glass Cockpit $ 162.00 | $ 199.00 | $ 204.00
Cessna 182 $ 162.00 | $ 199.00 | $ 204.00
Cessna 150 $ 11500 | $ 152.00 | $ 157.00
Bee.chqraft Fj33A_Bonanza (Summer 2015 and prior enrollment $ 278.00|$ 315.00 |$ 320.00
only; aircraft is being phased out)
Beechcraft G-36 Bonanza $ 345.00 | $ 382.00 | $ 387.00
Beechcraft BE-58 Baron $ 455.00 | $ 492.00 | $ 497.00
Introductory Flight (approximately 25 minutes) n/a $ 80.00 n/a
Special Use Aircraft Solo Dual Fag:ulty/
ual
Soccata Trinidad $ 265.00 n/a $ 307.00
Tail Wheel Aircraft $ 175.00 | $ 212.00 |$ 217.00
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Ground Instruction Solo Dual Faculty/
Dual
One-on-one flight instruction n/a $ 37.00 |$ 42.00
Advanced instruction with two or more students (per hour per n/a n/a $ 26.00
student)
Flight Simulators Solo Dual Faculty/
Dual
Frasca Mentor (Single Engine) $ 3500 |$ 7200 |$ 77.00
Paradigm G-1000 (Single Engine) $ 3500 |$ 7200 |$ 77.00
Paradigm Nav Il (Single Engine) $ 3500 |$ 7200 |$ 77.00
CRJ-700 Simulator $ 244.00 n/a $ 286.00
Unmanned Aircraft Solo Dual Faculty/
Dual
Aerosonde $ 409.00 | $ 427.00 nla
Penguin $ 125.00 | $ 143.00 n/a
FX-8 Aero Fixed-Wing $ 50.00 |$ 68.00 n/a
3DR RX-8 Multi-rotor $ 50.00 |$ 68.00 n/a
S1000 Multirotor $ 80.00 |$ 98.00 nla
Willie $ 100.00 | $ 118.00 n/a
Crow $ 80.00 |$ 98.00 n/a
Simulation HIL (Hardware in the loop) $ 30.00 |$ 48.00 n/a
Simulation SIL (Software in the loop) $ 15.00 |$ 33.00 n/a
Instruction (already included under dual rates) n/a n/a $ 18.00
Helicopters
R22 Solo $ 320.00
R22 Dual $ 356.00
R22 Dual CFl and CII $ 389.00
R22 Introduction: 20 minutes ground and 20 minutes flight $ 191.00
R22 Introduction: 1 hour first flight including 1 hour ground $ 395.00
R44 Solo $ 604.00
R44 Dual $ 639.00
R44 Dual IFR, Dual ATP, Dual CFI, Dual CFII $ 664.00
R44 Introduction: 20 minutes ground and 20 minutes flight $ 394.00
R44 Introduction: 1 hour first flight including 1 hour ground $ 712.00
R22 and R44 Ground Instruction
One-on-one (per hour) $ 60.00
Instructor with two students (per hour per student) $ 40.00
Instructor with three or more students (per hour per student) $ 30.00
No Show Policy
Students not showing up for scheduled flights are charged two hours of ground time.
Exam Fees
Final progress check/rating fee (per exam) $ 335.00
FAA Computer Based Examination (per exam) $ 155.00
FCC Computer Based Examination (per exam) Up to three FCC exams can be $  60.00
taken per day at a 50% reduced rate for 2™ and 3@ exams.
Examination no-show $ 30.00

Additional charges in the form of a fuel surcharge may be added when fuel costs exceed the projected rate.
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Approximate Flight Costs by Rating
Amounts are based on the estimated average training costs for each flight rating. If a student requires
additional training to meet FAA standards, or elects to train in more expensive aircraft, costs for flight
ratings may be higher than those stated. Students are charged on a per hour basis as listed above.
Students will not be allowed to perform any of the flight lab training until they have funds in their flight
account. These funds are deposited by the student in a separate flight account in the cashier's office
and students are not allowed to overfly their account balance at any time.
Private $ 10,028.00
Instrument $ 7,569.00
Commercial | $ 13,711.00
Commercial Il $ 14,863.00
Multi-Engine $ 4,785.00
CFI (Certified Flight Instructor) $ 7,440.00
CFl-Inst. (Instrument) $ 2,689.00
CFI-ME (Multi Engine) $ 8,120.00
CRM 1 and CRM 2 Labs combined $ 2,574.00
Approximate Cost for Unmanned Flight Courses
AVT 389 Fundamental of Multi-rotor UAS $ 1,160.00
AVT 389 Multi-rotor Instructor $ 1,420.00
AVT 460 $ 378.00
AVT 470 $ 758.00
Other Aviation Course Fees
PPIL 3_25_, 40 hours usage of flight director and automatic flight control systems $ 435.00
subscription software (non-refundable fee after software has been accessed) )
AVM and AVT lab fee (per credit hour) (required for many AVM and AVT courses
with high lab costs) $ 5.00
ATV Altituo_le Chamber trave_l gharge (amount that approximates the actual cost of TBD
travel required for select Aviation courses)

OFF-CAMPUS COURSES®f
Tuition (based on course level)
Pre-college (per credit hour) $ 122.00
Undergraduate (per credit hour) $ 424.30
Graduate (per credit hour) $ 551.60

Note: A $12.60 per credit hour college instructional support allocation is included in tuition rates.

Non-credit option Lowest advertised resident tuition rate per credit hour

Course Charge

An additional charge may be made to correspond with the actual costs of
providing goods and services which are an integral part of presenting a course
bearing academic credit, such as equipment and laboratory fees, distance
education fees, testing fees, equipment rental, video/audio tapes, supplies and
directly related items.

eOff-campus courses administered by Kansas State University Global Campus and offered at U.S.D. facilities
in Saline County, Riley County, Fort Riley or other selected military sites or offered by consortiums may be
assessed a tuition rate that differs from the standard tuition rate.

fFee waivers and/or adjustments will be approved as state authorization requires.
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V.

VI.

VII.

VI,

CONFERENCES AND NON-CREDIT PROGRAMS

Vary to correspond with direct costs.

PARKING
Parking fees and fines are assessed as authorized by the Kansas Board of Regents and in accordance with

K.S.A. 74-3209 through 74-3216, as amended. Kansas State University Polytechnic parking rates are available
at http://polytechnic.k-state.eduf/fiscalaffairs/parking/.

HOUSING AND FOOD SERVICE RATES

Fall/Spring Terms 9 M1 Effective July 1, 2016

Single Students Per Person (rate per semester) 14 meal plan 19 meal plan
Single room $ 5,156.00 $ 5,377.00
Double room $ 3,211.00 $ 3,432.00

Summer Term Effective May 2016

Single Students Per Person (rate per week) 10 meal plan 15 meal plan
Single room $ 206.00 $ 229.00
Double room $ 164.00 $ 187.00

Other Housing Fees

A contract cancellation fee of 40% of the remaining balance for the year is applied
Cancellation fee to contracts cancelled before the end of the semester in which the contract is
canceled. Exceptions are listed in the housing contract.

Meal Plan

Optional meal plan for off-campus students (rate per semester)
Optional 5 meal plan (lunch, M-F) | $ 428.00

9Plus a non-refundable application fee of $30.00 per contract from which a sum not to exceed $25.00 may be
used as a recreational and social fee.

hFor payment due dates, cancellation dates and charges, please refer to “Student Housing Contract Terms.”
iResidents may lock-in their starting residence hall rate for a maximum of five years if fall contracts are turned in

no later than the first Friday in May each year.

ADDITIONAL FEES AND INFORMATION

Additional fees listed in Sections I-lll and VII-XIX of the Manhattan campus Comprehensive Fee Schedule may
apply, including charges for application processing, student ID cards, late enrollment, international programs,
testing, late payments, library materials misuse, transcripts and diplomas, and usage fees for specific goods and
services. University billing policies, including payments and due dates, payment plans, refunds, record and
enrollment holds and resident tuition eligibility are also stated in the Manhattan campus section of the
Comprehensive Fee Schedule.



